12/15/2016



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201

103676430 TRADEMARKS UNLY S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The First Bank of Greenwich	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
444 East Putnam Avenue Cos Cob, Connecticut 06807	Name: Archie Comic Publications, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 629 Fifth Avenue		
Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	City; Pelham		
☐ Corporation- State:	State: New York		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 10803		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship		
	Masociation Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) May 17 , 2016	Limited Partnership Citizenship Soporation Citizenship USA NEW YORK		
Assignment Merger	OtherCilizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release of Trademark Security Int.	representative designation is attached; Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Reel 005300 Frame 0250 on June 6, 2014	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret E. Conboy, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$2,490.00		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Street Address: Whitman Breed Abbott & Morgan LLC 500 West Putnam Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:		
500 West Putnam Avenue	⊠ Enclosed J		
500 West Putnam Avenue City: Greenwich	対		
500 West Putnam Avenue City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Zip; 06830 Phone Number: 203-862-2412 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
City: Greenwich State: Connecticut Zip: 06830 Phone Number: 203-862-2412 Docket Number: Email Address: mconboy@wbamct.com	対		
State: Connecticut Zip; 06830 Phone Number: 203-862-2412 Docket Number: Email Address: mconboy@wbamct.com 9. Signature: Mangara Cayan	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 5/17//6		
State: Connecticut Zip: 06830 Phone Number: 203-862-2412 Docket Number: Email Address: mconboy@wbamct.com	Deposit Account Number		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Item 4. (continued)

	Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
1	BETTY AND VERONICA	0880946	72323940
2	JOSIE AND THE PUSSYCATS	0903906	72347315
3	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1470650	73662629
4	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1476825	73670443
5	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1488407	73682662
б	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1629234	73822125
7	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1965425	74652982
8	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1966657	74652984
9	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1965427	74652992
10	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1965428	74652996
11	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1966661	74653000
12	ARCHIE	0909609	72356598

13	ARCHIE	1595220	73818009
14	ARCHIE AND DESIGN	1966659	74652995
15	ARCHIE BABIES	4301649	77824810
16	ARCHIE COMICS (Stylized Letters)	0403372	71457857
17	ARCHIE SUPER TEENS		77824817
18	ARCHIE'S GIRLS BETTY AND VERONICA (Stylized Letters)	0598225	71657682
19	ARCHIE'S MAD HOUSE	4364982	77824850
20	B&V	3323418	77108543
21	BETTY AND DESIGN	1964080	74652998
22	BETTY	2149569	75335531
23	BETTY	4384449	85320774
24	BETTY AND ME	4210355	77714347
25	BETTY AND VERONICA DESIGN	1965426	74652983
26	BLUE RIBBON	4305716	85214918
27	CAPTAIN HERO		77824893
28	CHERYL BLOSSOM	2149568	75335530
29	COSMO THE MERRY MARTIAN	4422163	77824677
30	DILTON	1602179	73783872
31	FIESTA	1768556	74304493

FIREBALL	1734032	74158879
GINGER	4214318	77824731
HANGMAN	1805250	74158881
HILDA	1601650	73797198
HOT DOG	1611189	73722660
JACKPOT	4305714	85214903
JOSIE	2152642	75335523
JOSIE AND THE PUSSYCATS		85320790
JUGHEAD	0570560	71606450
JUGHEAD	1791599	74347273
JUGHEAD AND DESIGN	1966660	74652997
KATY KEENE	1433855	73616466
KEVIN KELLER		85166180
LAUGH	0563923	71621133
LITTLE ARCHIE	1433856	73616470
LITTLE ARCHIE	4226017	77824823
MADHOUSE	0905554	72356600
MISS GRUNDY	1586716	73788691
	GINGER HANGMAN HILDA HOT DOG JACKPOT JOSIE JOSIE AND THE PUSSYCATS JUGHEAD JUGHEAD JUGHEAD JUGHEAD AND DESIGN KATY KEENE KEVIN KELLER LAUGH LITTLE ARCHIE LITTLE ARCHIE MADHOUSE	GINGER 4214318 HANGMAN 1805250 HILDA 1601650 HOT DOG 1611189 JACKPOT 4305714 JOSIE 2152642 JOSIE AND THE PUSSYCATS JUGHEAD 0570560 JUGHEAD 1791599 JUGHEAD 1966660 KATY KEENE 1433855 KEVIN KELLER LAUGH 0563923 LITTLE ARCHIE 1433856 LITTLE ARCHIE 4226017 MADHOUSE 0905554

50	MLJ	4218566	85214897
51	MORE SEYMOUR	4222214	77824770
52	MR. JUSTICE		77902916
53	MR. WEATHERBEE	1586715	73788690
54	PAT THE BRAT	4257974	77824740
55	PEP	0431459	71506083
56	PEP	4350567	85214937
57	PEP COMICS	0379590	71428779
58	PIPSQUEAK	4164915	77824745
59	POP TATE	1613776	73795385
60	RAJ PATEL AND DESIGN	4115419	77899271
61	RED CIRCLE	2903766	76510736
62	SABRINA	2152643	75335528
63	SABRINA		85320811
64	SABRINA THE TEEN-AGE WITCH	1165532	73245552
65	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH	2219622	75273225
66	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH	2775903	75273229

67	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH	2272751	75273234
68	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH	2149484	75293615
69	SABRINA THE TEENAGE WITCH AND DESIGN	2208755	75363585
70	SAM HILL		85043902
71	SAM HILL PRIVATE EYE		77824753
72	SEYMOUR MY SON	4448028	77824778
73	STEEL STERLING	1432942	73617403
74	SUPER DUCK	4522148	77824681
75	SUZIE	4422164	77824688
76	THAT WILKIN BOY	4264866	77824791
77	THE ARCHIES	0937823	72339411
78	THE ARCHIES	1817802	74369493
79	THE BLACK HOOD	1285244	73435618
80	THE BLACK HOOD	1783415	74158877
81	THE BLACK HOOD		85043892
82	THE FLY	1285235	73434629
83	THE FLY	1749381	74151419
84	THE JAGUAR	1441173	73613777

85	THE MIGHTY CRUSADERS	1285236	73434630
86	THE NEW ARCHIES	1542480	73715968
87	THE SHIELD	1287915	73436321
88	THE SHIELD	1747776	74151420
89	THE WEB	1766683	74158876
90	TOP-NOTCH	4296063	85214932
91	VEDONIOA		
	VERONICA	1564500	73788692
92	VERONICA AND DESIGN	1966658	74652993
93	VERONICA		77826780
94	VERONICA	4481498	85320819
95	WILBUR	4556131	77824779
96	YOUNG DR. MASTERS	4264867	77824805
97	ZELDA	1601649	73795215
	(III)		
98	ZIP	4305715	85214908
99	BETTY		77826761

4843-2703-5697, v. 1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST("Release") is made and effective as of May 2016 and granted by THE FIRST BANK OF GREENWICH (the "Collateral Agent"), a Connecticut banking corporation, as collateral agent for the secured parties under the Loan Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Parties"), in favor of ARCHIE COMIC PUBLICATIONS, INC., a New York corporation (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement dated as of May 28, 2014, (the "Loan Agreement") by and between ARCHIE COMIC PUBLICATIONS, INC., the Collateral Agent and the lenders party thereto, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent (i) that certain LOAN AGREEMENT by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated as of May 28, 2014, (the "Master Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and the Collateral Agent dated as May 28, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Master Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 005300 Frame 0250 on June 6, 2014 and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreements in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and all extensions and renewals thereof ("Trademarks");
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Collateral Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Connecticut without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Connecticut or any other jurisdiction).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

THE FIRST BANK OF GREENWICH

as Collateral Agent

•

By: Maryan Scofield Name: Manyann Scofield

Title: Vice President

Address for Notices: 444 East Putnam Avenue Cos Cob, Connecticut 06807

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 06/15/2016